

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 509-510 OF 2004

D. BABY NANCHARAMMA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUNTA SURYACHANDRA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 29/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

No. 2

No. 1 In 509/2004 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

No. 1 In 510/2004 Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet K Lala, Adv.

for M/S. P.S.N. & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Appeal fails and the same is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 509-510 OF 2004

D Baby Nancharamma .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Kunta Suryachandra Rao & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. Accordingly, appeals fail and the same are dismissed.

.....J

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J

[A.K. MATHUR]

NEW DELHI,

MARCH 29, 2006.